

## City of Crossville

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0415 Version: 1 Name: Little Obed Lift Station

Type: Bids/Purchases Status: Passed

 File created:
 11/29/2022
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 12/13/2022
 Final action:
 12/13/2022

Title: Approval of pump replacement repairs-Little Obed Lift Station

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/13/2022	1	City Council	approved as recommended	Pass
12/6/2022	1	Work Session	recommended for approval	

Approval of pump replacement repairs-Little Obed Lift Station

SUMMARY: Veolia requests approval of expenditure for the repair of pumps at the Little Obed Lift Station. The total cost of the repairs is \$22,548.22. A budget amendment is necessary.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: 413-41920-260

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve purchase